ANDREW M. CUOMO
Governor
LOLA W. BRABHAM
Acting Commissioner

January 14, 2019

Mr. Brian Fuller
Director of Contracts
Bureau of State Expenditures
Office of the State Comptroller
110 State Street - 11th Floor
Albany, NY12236

Dear Mr. Fuller:

Re: Letter Amendment to Agreement #C000718

This Letter Amendment serves to amend only the following section of Agreement #C000718:

Article II, titled "AGREEMENT DURATION AND AMENDMENTS" of the Agreement is hereby revoked and replaced with the following new Article II:

## ARTICLE II: AGREEMENT DURATION AND AMENDMENTS

- 2.1.0 The Agreement shall be subject to and effective upon the approval of the New York State Attorney General's Office ("AG") and the NYS Office of the State Comptroller ("OSC"). The term of the Agreement shall be for the period from January 8, 2019 through and including December 31, 2023, subject to the termination provisions contained herein.
- 2.2.0 The Agreement is subject to amendment(s) only upon mutual consent of the Parties, reduced to writing and approved by the AG and the OSC.
- 2.3.0 Upon termination of this Agreement the DCS shall have the right to award a new contract to another Contractor.

(the remainder of the page intentionally left blank)

Letter Amendment to Agreement

#C000718

The Parties to Agreement #C000718 have hereunder signed this Letter Amendment on the day and year appearing opposite their respective signatures as acknowledgement to this Letter Amendment to Agreement #C000718.

NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL SERVICE	
Date: <u>1/24/8</u>	By: DCS REDACTION
	Name: Behrcce / Corso
	Title: Deputy Commissioner for Operations
Date: January 11, 2019	By:
yGAZ Juoo≯	Name: Diane Galo
AENT	Title: Vice President / Group Head
STATE OF ILLINOIS ) COUNTY OF COOK )	
came Diane Galo, to me known, and known above instrument, who, being duly sworn she is the Vice President/Group Head of Company of the Compan	own to me to be the person who executed the by me, did for her/himself depose and say that CaremarkPCS Health, L.L.C., the corporation or authority to execute the above instrument; and  My commission expires:  3/35/33  OFFICIAL SEAL  OFFICIAL SEAL
Approved as to form:	Approved: KAREN CEBULA NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:03/25/22
ATTORNEY GENERAL GENERAL	Thomas P. DiNapoli STATE COMPTROLLERVED
By: JAN 2 5 2019	By: DEPT. OF AUDIT & CONTROL
Date: DCS REDACTION  LORRANG L REMO SECTION CHIEF	Date: FEB 0 4 2019  DCS REDACTION  DCS REDACTION
	FOR THE STATE COMPTROLLER

Letter Amendment to Agreement #C000718